



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLMC No. 1496 of 2025**

***Akhaya Kumar Rout & Another***

.....

***Petitioner***

Ms. Debasmita Debadarshini, Advocate  
on behalf of Mr. A. Mishra, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha***

.....

***Opp. Party***

Mr. N. Moharana, A.S.C.(vigilance)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2025**

**Order No.**

01.

(Through hybrid mode)

1. Ms. D. Debadarshini, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. A. Mishra, learned counsel for the petitioner submits on account of demise of the uncle of Mr. Mishra, he has not come to the Court and prays for an adjournment of two weeks.

2. Considering the said prayer, list this case 07.05.2025.

**(Savitri Ratho)**  
**Judge**

*Subhalaxmi*