



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.1496 of 2025

1) Akhaya Kumar Rout

.....

Appellants

2) Sadasiva Behera @ Chaini @
Sadasiba Behera

Represented By Adv. -
Uma Charan Mishra

-versus-

State Of Odisha(vig.)

.....

Respondent

Represented By Adv. –

Smt. S. Nayak, ASC

CORAM:

MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA

ORDER

18.11.2025

Order No.

- 06.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
 2. List this matter in the week commencing 08.12.2025 as prayed for.

(Aditya Kumar Mohapatra)
Judge

Sisir