



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLMC No.1496 of 2025

1) Akhaya Kumar Rout

.....

Petitioners

2) Sadasiva Behera @ Chaini @
Sadasiba Behera

Represented by Adv. -
Uma Charan Mishra

-versus-

State Of Odisha(vig.)

.....

Opposite Party

Represented by Adv. –
Mr. N.Maharana,
Standing Counsel for
the Vigilance
Department

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR
MOHAPATRA

ORDER
06.01.2026

Order No.

- 07.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.
 2. As prayed for by the learned Standing Counsel for the Vigilance Department, he is granted two weeks' time as a last chance to file an affidavit, failing which this Court shall proceed with the adjudication of the matter on its own merit.
 3. List this matter in the week commencing 19th January, 2026.

(A.K. Mohapatra)
Judge

Rubi